

&
T.P.(C) No. 364 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.364/2001

HARSHABEN NIKHILBHAI MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIKHILBHAI D. MEHTA

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Swaminathan, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned senior advocate/ counsel appearing for the parties submitted that they want to explore the feasibility of settlement. Call after three weeks.

Pending proceedings, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master